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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 201112

UG [3 Years Program(s)] 1629 1712 1690

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home

(Al
programs

of all years)

UG [3 Years
Program(s)]

No. of No. of Total
Male Female Students
Students Students

901 728 1629

Placement & Higher Studies

Within Outside Outside
State State Country
(Including  (Including  (Including
male & male & male &
female) female) female)
1627 2 0

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-13)

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

No. of first year
students intake in
the year

750

750

1690

No. of first year
students admitted

in the year

519

698

706

Academic
Year

(2013-14)

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

Academic
Year

(2014-15)

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

465

No. of students

graduating in

minimum stipulated

time

445

463

326

No. of No. of No. of No. of
students students students students
receiving receiving receiving who are not
Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
460 0 0 5
No. of Median salary of No. of
students placed students
placed graduates (Amount  selected for

16

30

16

in Rs.)

108000 (one lac

Higher Studies

eight thousand)

120000 (one lac

twenty thousand)

120000 (one lac

twenty thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

252

267

223



Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops
Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

378848 (three lakh seventy eight
thousand eight hundred forty
eight)

1782907 (seventeen lakh eighty
two thousand nine hundred
seven)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

1802711 (eighteen lakh two
thousand seven hundred eleven)

108511000 (ten crore eighty five
lakh eleven thousand)

6366009 (six lakh thirty six
thousand six hundred nine)

229600 (two lakh twenty nine
thousand six hundred)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

2015-16

Utilised Amount

84705 (eighty seven thousand
seven hundred five)

635390 (sixty lakh thirty five
thousand three hundred ninty)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

861389 (eight lakh sixty one
thousand three hundred eighty
nine)

108416030 (ten crore eighty for
lakh sixteen thousand thirty)

861389 (eighty lakh sixty one
thousand three hundred eighty
nine)

24800 (twenty for thousand
eight hundred)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

92127 (ninty two thousand one
hundred twenty seven)

179480 (one lakh seventy nine
thousand four hundred eighty)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

5034137 (five lakh thirty for
thousand one hundred thirty
seven)

82622670 (eight crore twenty six
lakh twenty two thousand six
hundred seventy)

5034137 (five lakh thirty for
thousand one hundred thirty
seven)

30000 (thirty thousand)



1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age Designation Gender Qualification Experience
(In Months)
1 Bharat 49  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 300

Chandrashekhar Dixit

2 Geeta Manojkumar 51 Associate Professor Female Ph.D 228
Patel

3 H R Maradiya 53  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 312

4 Jagendrasinh 48  Associate Professor Male Ph.D 336

Kamalsinh Baria

5 Manishkumar ] Patel 37 Assistant Professor Male Ph.D 37

6 Manishkumar Manilal 47 Associate Professor Male Ph.D 278
Morekar

Is

Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in some of the
buildings

Joining  Leaving Association
Date Date type

17-11- - Regular
1992
22-09- - Regular
1998
25-11- - Regular
1991
25-11- - Regular
1991
11-08- - Regular
2014
14-11- - Regular
1994



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Mehul Vipinchandra
Mehta

Nayana
Hasmukhbhai
Brahmbhatt

Aniket Ashitbhai
Shukla

Anil Ratilal Jivani
Ashish P Joshi
Ashokkumar
Vishwakarma

Atul kantilal kapatel
Babulal Narshibhai
Patel

Bhavesh Dineshbhai
Patel

Bholenath H Lashkari

Charudutt Ragunath
Gurjar

D M Patel

48

50

47

50

35

57

50

49

48

56

49

57

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Dean / Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

(Microbiology)

Ph.D

MCA

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

Ph.D

300

300

297

336

103

322

264

300

323

372

277

262

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
1992

14-09-

1992

19-12-

1992

26-11-
1991

17-11-
2008

04-01-
1991

20-04-
1995

11-11-
1992

28-08-

1990

01-09-

1986

07-09-
1992

04-10-
1995

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Galabhai Punjabhai
Vaghela

Harish P Madhavani
Harshadray
Naranbhai Patel

Jayanti keshavbhai
Chauhan

Jayanti Parshottabhai
Patel

Jyoti Naresh Batra
kamlesh C raval
Kanuprasad Dahyalal
Patel

Lincoln K Chauhan
Mahendrakumar
Kanubhai Valand
Medha K Patel

Minal H Patel

Minaxi Vinodkumar

61

49

58

41

48

51

49

52

56

50

43

50

54

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Other

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

Ph.D

468

270

444

86

299

264

321

327

382

228

249

324

348

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-07-
1978

01-01-
1992

12-11-
1981

05-08-
2010

16-11-
1992

28-11-
1995

23-11-
1990

05-01-
1991

06-12-
1985

09-09-
1998

20-01-
1997

23-11-
1990

01-10-
1988

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

Nikunj Bhanuprasad
Bhatt

Nilesh Yashvantbhai
Patel

Paresh Shaileshbhai
Vyas

Piyush Anantray
Lashkari

Pragna Diwakar Patel

Prakash Manilal Patel

Pravinkumar M Patel

Rajesh H Sadhu

Rajesh

HarishbhaiParab

Rajesh Parbatbhai
Solanki

Rajiv Zaverbhai Bhatti
Raksha Hirabhai
Solanki

Sajidmahammad
Abdulmaijid Shaikh

49

44

48

55

55

49

45

54

51

54

42

47

41

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.

(Microbiology)

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.

Ph.D

M. Phil

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.Sc.
(Microbiology)

279

228

276

381

333

324

249

312

372

228

123

273

228

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

10-06-
1994

07-09-
1998

01-10-
1994

04-12-
1985

29-11-
1990

29-11-
1990

20-01-
1997

25-11-
1991

10-10-
1988

12-10-
1998

11-06-
2007

14-11-
1994

01-09-
1998

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



45

46

47

48

49

50

51

Sandhyaben
Panchdev Shukla
Sreeranjini K Menon
Tarun Hiralal Patel
Trupti Kanubhai Darji
Vanita Manubhai
Patel

Vijaykumar Sinha

Vipul B Katariya

| agree

43

53

47

48

43

56

34

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

M. Phil

M.Sc.
(Microbiology)
Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Sc.
(Microbiology)

Ph.D

Ph.D

226

321

256

262

228

416

37

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-08-
1998

16-01-
1991

14-11-
1994

04-10-
1995

01-09-
1998

01-02-
1983

12-08-
2014

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



