

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-I-1312

Institute Name: Vitthalbhai Patel and Rajrathan, P.T. Patel Science College

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1629	1712	1690			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	901	728	1629	1627	2	0	0	465	460	0	0	5

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	750	519	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	445	16	108000 (one lac eight thousand)	252
(2013-14)	750	698	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	463	30	120000 (one lac twenty thousand)	267
(2014-15)	1690	706	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	326	16	120000 (one lac twenty thousand)	223

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	378848 (three lakh seventy eight thousand eight hundred forty eight)	84705 (eighty seven thousand seven hundred five)	92127 (ninty two thousand one hundred twenty seven)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1782907 (seventeen lakh eighty two thousand nine hundred seven)	635390 (sixty lakh thirty five thousand three hundred ninty)	179480 (one lakh seventy nine thousand four hundred eighty)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1802711 (eighteen lakh two thousand seven hundred eleven)	861389 (eight lakh sixty one thousand three hundred eighty nine)	5034137 (five lakh thirty for thousand one hundred thirty seven)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	108511000 (ten crore eighty five lakh eleven thousand)	108416030 (ten crore eighty for lakh sixteen thousand thirty)	82622670 (eight crore twenty six lakh twenty two thousand six hundred seventy)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	636609 (six lakh thirty six thousand six hundred nine)	861389 (eighty lakh sixty one thousand three hundred eighty nine)	5034137 (five lakh thirty for thousand one hundred thirty seven)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	229600 (two lakh twenty nine thousand six hundred)	24800 (twenty for thousand eight hundred)	30000 (thirty thousand)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Bharat Chandrashekhar Dixit	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	17-11- 1992		Regular
2	Geeta Manojkumar Patel	51	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	22-09- 1998		Regular
3	H R Maradiya	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	312	Yes	Yes	25-11- 1991		Regular
4	Jagendrasinh Kamalsinh Baria	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	25-11- 1991		Regular
5	Manishkumar J Patel	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37	Yes	Yes	11-08- 2014		Regular
6	Manishkumar Manilal Morekar	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	14-11- 1994		Regular

7	Mehul Vipinchandra Mehta	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1992	 Regular
8	Nayana Hasmukhbhai Brahmbhatt	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	14-09- 1992	 Regular
)	Aniket Ashitbhai Shukla	47	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	297	Yes	Yes	19-12- 1992	 Regular
10	Anil Ratilal Jivani	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	336	Yes	Yes	26-11- 1991	 Regular
1	Ashish P Joshi	35	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	103	Yes	Yes	17-11- 2008	 Regular
12	Ashokkumar Vishwakarma	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	322	Yes	Yes	04-01- 1991	 Regular
3	Atul kantilal kapatel	50	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	264	No	Yes	20-04- 1995	 Regular
4	Babulal Narshibhai Patel	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	300	Yes	Yes	11-11- 1992	 Regular
15	Bhavesh Dineshbhai Patel	48	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	323	Yes	Yes	28-08- 1990	 Regular
6	Bholenath H Lashkari	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	372	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1986	 Regular
7	Charudutt Ragunath Gurjar	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	277	Yes	Yes	07-09- 1992	 Regular
8	D M Patel	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	262	Yes	Yes	04-10- 1995	 Regular

19	Galabhai Punjabhai Vaghela	61	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	468	Yes	Yes	18-07- 1978	Regular
20	Harish P Madhavani	49	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	270	Yes	Yes	01-01- 1992	Regular
21	Harshadray Naranbhai Patel	58	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	444	Yes	Yes	12-11- 1981	Regular
22	Jayanti keshavbhai Chauhan	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	86	Yes	Yes	05-08- 2010	Regular
23	Jayanti Parshottabhai Patel	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	299	Yes	Yes	16-11- 1992	Regular
24	Jyoti Naresh Batra	51	Other	Female	M. Phil	264	Yes	Yes	28-11 1995	Regular
25	kamlesh C raval	49	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	321	Yes	Yes	23-11- 1990	Regular
26	Kanuprasad Dahyalal Patel	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	327	Yes	Yes	05-01 1991	Regular
27	Lincoln K Chauhan	56	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	382	Yes	Yes	06-12 1985	Regular
28	Mahendrakumar Kanubhai Valand	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	09-09 1998	Regular
29	Medha K Patel	43	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	249	Yes	Yes	20-01- 1997	Regular
30	Minal H Patel	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	23-11 1990	Regular
31	Minaxi Vinodkumar	54	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	348	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1988	Regular

32	Nikunj Bhanuprasad	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	279	Yes	Yes	10-06-	 Regular
	Bhatt								1994	
33	Nilesh Yashvantbhai Patel	44	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	228	Yes	Yes	07-09- 1998	 Regular
34	Paresh Shaileshbhai Vyas	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	01-10- 1994	 Regular
35	Piyush Anantray Lashkari	55	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	381	Yes	Yes	04-12- 1985	 Regular
36	Pragna Diwakar Patel	55	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	333	Yes	Yes	29-11- 1990	 Regular
37	Prakash Manilal Patel	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	324	Yes	Yes	29-11- 1990	 Regular
38	Pravinkumar M Patel	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	249	Yes	Yes	20-01- 1997	 Regular
39	Rajesh H Sadhu	54	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc.	312	Yes	Yes	25-11- 1991	 Regular
40	Rajesh HarishbhaiParab	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	372	Yes	Yes	10-10- 1988	 Regular
41	Rajesh Parbatbhai Solanki	54	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	228	Yes	Yes	12-10- 1998	 Regular
42	Rajiv Zaverbhai Bhatti	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	123	Yes	Yes	11-06- 2007	 Regular
43	Raksha Hirabhai Solanki	47	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	273	Yes	Yes	14-11- 1994	 Regular
44	Sajidmahammad Abdulmajid Shaikh	41	Associate Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	228	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1998	 Regular

45	Sandhyaben Panchdev Shukla	43	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	226	Yes	Yes	16-08- 1998	 Regular
46	Sreeranjini K Menon	53	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	321	Yes	Yes	16-01- 1991	 Regular
47	Tarun Hiralal Patel	47	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	256	Yes	Yes	14-11- 1994	 Regular
48	Trupti Kanubhai Darji	48	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	262	Yes	Yes	04-10- 1995	 Regular
49	Vanita Manubhai Patel	43	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc. (Microbiology)	228	Yes	Yes	01-09- 1998	 Regular
50	Vijaykumar Sinha	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	416	Yes	Yes	01-02- 1983	 Regular
51	Vipul B Katariya	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37	Yes	Yes	12-08- 2014	 Regular

☐ I agree

Submit